

## DISCOVERY STATION FEE SCHEDULE 2023 – 2024 HALF DAY PROGRAM

Preschool – 2 ½ to 5 years		Location	Fee per Month
•	2 Days, Tues/Thurs, 9:00 – 12:00	NSR-Main – Early Learning Room	<b>\$174.83</b> /month
•	3 Days, Mon/Wed/Fri, 9:00 – 12:00	NSR-Main – Early Learning Room	<b>\$212.63</b> /month
•	5 Days, Mon to Fri, 9:00 – 12:00	NSR-Main – Early Learning Room	<b>\$387.45</b> /month

## **HOW TO REGISTER**

At the time of registration, you will complete the following online:

- Your completed Registration Form for the program
- **Deposit of one month's fee which covers your June 2024 payment** (the deposit will be paid online at the time of registration)
- Review entire General Information Booklet and sign off on having reviewed it on the registration forms
- Be prompted to provide a copy of your child's Immunization record to OPCC at info@op-cc.ca as well as report your child's vaccines at halton.ca (for exemptions, a Statement of Conscience/Medical Exemption/Religious Belief form is required, a link is provided during registration, and for more information please contact the office)
- A \$23.63 non-refundable Registration Fee applies for the Discovery Station half day program from September 2023 – June 2024 registration and will be charged at the time that a space is confirmed
- This is a Random Registration and forms submitted by 5:00 pm on Wednesday March 15, will all have an equal opportunity to get a space in the program. After this date, the registration will be on a first come first served basis
- We are able to take a couple of children between the ages of 2 2 ½ years for this half day program

## **Discovery Station Program Year**

Our half day programs will start the week of **September 11, 2023 and end the week of June 17, 2024**. **Monthly Payments** 

Payments will be processed on the 1<sup>st</sup> of each month by credit card and will be set up at the time of registration.

## Withdrawal

A \$25 administration fee is charged for withdrawal from the Discovery Station program. If you withdraw your child(ren), 30 days written notice is required. Please refer to the WITHDRAWALS section of the General Information Booklet for more details.